
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING TUESDAY, 10 FEB 2026

RACE 1 5:40 PM  |  R150,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  2000m
	 	 1	 ARISTOTLE Fought on gamely when 14/1 and 1st of 10 runners, 0.20 lengths ahead ARISTOTLE 

over 1800m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Won Listed latest, 2000m.

	 	 6	 BAKWENA Played-up pre race when 25/2 and 5th of 10 runners, 2.85 lengths behind ARISTOTLE 
over 1800m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Best wghtd - blinkers off.

	 	 3	 KUDZU Pace - weakened when 7/1 and 5th of 7 runners, 3.25 lengths behind GRAND EMPIRE 
over 1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Ran R9 Turf Stand 07 Feb.

	 	 4	 CHESTNUT BOMBER Nasal discharge when 5/1 and 6th of 6 runners, 10.50 lengths behind GERBERA over 
1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Out of sorts, MR drop a +.

	 	 2	 HOTARUBI Bumped at start when 20/1 and 6th of 9 runners, 9.00 lengths behind TIN PAN ALLEY 
over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Ran R6 Vaal Classic 5 Feb.

RACE 2 6:15 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 1	 SLENDER SILHOUETTE Post race distress when 33/20 and 4th of 10 runners, 3.10 lengths behind QUEENS-

LAND over 1000m at VAAL on 04 November 25. Rested, has ability/scope.

	 	 5	 EL ZANI Slow - ran on when 5/2 and 2nd of 9 runners, 2.60 lengths behind VARACHINO’S 
CHAMP over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Good debut 2nd, wiser now.

	 	 3	 MASTER’S LADY Given every chance when 5/1 and 5th of 14 runners, 2.90 lengths behind FIERY FROLIC 
over 1200m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Form chance, 4kg off a +.

	 	 4	 ELEGANT EDGE Slw,bmp-no strd-blw when 4/1 and 6th of 7 runners, 15.60 lengths behind PRECO-
CIOUS over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Ignore latest, 
dark horse.

	 	 2	 MYSTICAL BUTTERFLY Shft, brsh rail 250 when 14/1 and 14th of 14 runners, 15.50 lengths behind FIERY 
FROLIC over 1200m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Excuses last, better trip.

RACE 3 6:50 PM  |  R120,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 4	 KING REDOUTE Stubborn loading when 5/4 and 4th of 5 runners, 4.65 lengths behind ROCK MUSIC over 

1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Backed on debut+wiser now.

	 	 6	 POWER OF TIGER Slow into stride when 9/4 and 5th of 9 runners, 6.00 lengths behind VARACHINO’S 
CHAMP over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Chance on form, hdgear on.

	 	 1	 KAMBATI Never in it when 10/1 and 7th of 10 runners, 10.35 lengths behind MASTER SPY over 
1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Hdgear refitted, wght off.

	 	 5	 MRS STORMIATRIX Not striding - blow when 8/1 and 5th of 9 runners, 4.05 lengths behind TRAIL RUNNER 
over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Fitter now, can do better.

	 	 2	 JAWBREAKER Bilateral nose runs when 33/1 and 3rd of 8 runners, 11.50 lengths behind SPACE MIS-
SION over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Ran R3 Vaal 
Classic 5 Feb.

RACE 4 7:25 PM  |  R130,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 3	 TRAJANUS Felt amiss-blowing when 9/4 and 6th of 6 runners, 6.20 lengths behind CHAPBOOK over 

1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Excuses latest, keep safe.

	 	 1	 UMZINGELI WENYATHI Good pace-foundmore when 7/2 and 1st of 8 runners, 0.30 lengths ahead UMZINGELI 
WENYATHI over 1200m at GREYVILLE POLYTRACK on 14 January 26. Ran R7 Grey 
Poly 06 Feb.

	 	 4	 CHAPBOOK Not striding out when 16/1 and 8th of 9 runners, 8.20 lengths behind RIFLE QUEEN over 
1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Blnkers refitted, big say.

	 	 2	 AFRICAN PRIDE Cramp, stead late when 28/10 and 8th of 11 runners, 5.00 lengths behind MOVER AND 
SHAKER over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Hdgr chang, can do better.

	 	 5	 ALPINE JET Nothing to come when 9/2 and 8th of 9 runners, 9.35 lengths behind ANCHORAGE over 
1000m at TURFFONTEIN INSIDE on 27 November 25. Freshened, can earn a cheque.

VAAL CLASSIC | PAGE 1



TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING TUESDAY, 10 FEB 2026

RACE 5 8:00 PM  |  R125,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 1	 CAROLINE ISLAND Hung in/400m - cut when 5/2 and 2nd of 5 runners, 1.80 lengths behind POBLANO over 

1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. C+D 2nd latest - peak run.

	 	 6	 STONEYWOOD Never let up when 2/1 and 1st of 13 runners, 2.50 lengths ahead STONEYWOOD over 
1200m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Improving, be competitive.

	 	 8	 PIVOTAL ROLE Brush st-resp noise when 83/100 and 1st of 7 runners, 3.00 lengths ahead PIVOTAL 
ROLE over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 02 October 25. Rested, has more to offer.

	 	 9	 KIA KAHA Never dangerous when 14/1 and 6th of 10 runners, 3.70 lengths behind VANAKKAM 
over 1000m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Dropped to competitive MR.

	 	 5	 HIS LORDSHIP Shifted out 100m when 8/1 and 3rd of 17 runners, 1.35 lengths behind THERE SHE GOES 
over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Form chance - be involved.

RACE 6 8:35 PM  |  R135,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1200m
	 	 4	 TUSCAN ROMANCE Pace - tired late when 33/10 and 4th of 11 runners, 1.65 lengths behind CHROME 

TOURMALINE over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Thriving, 
class drop a +.

	 	 3	 STORMY DAY (ARG) Brush-cut into-lame when 3/1 and 10th of 10 runners, 10.70 lengths behind VALENTINA 
BALDUCCI over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 November 25. Rest, has 
scope - respect.

	 	 5	 THERE SHE GOES Squeezed st - tried when 4/1 and 2nd of 7 runners, 0.05 lengths behind GASLIGHT 
DANCER over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Has form to be competitive.

	 	 2	 PERFECT MIRACLE Never went on when 10/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 3.40 lengths behind ELEGANTRIX over 
1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Listed 4th latest, chance.

	 	 7	 MAVERICK QUEEN Kept on for 3rd when 28/10 and 3rd of 14 runners, 1.40 lengths behind PLAY WITH THE 
WIND over 1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Won only C+D appearance.

RACE 7 9:10 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1200m
	 	 7	 LOVABLE Chngleg-bump-assert when 11/10 and 1st of 7 runners, 0.40 lengths ahead LOVABLE over 

1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Unexposed, be competitive.

	 	 4	 PLUMBAGO PARK Kept on for 3rd when 3/1 and 3rd of 7 runners, 1.55 lengths behind GASLIGHT DANCER 
over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Has form to be competitive.

	 	 3	 SEASON’S GREETINGS Given every chance when 16/1 and 3rd of 9 runners, 2.40 lengths behind ELEGANTRIX 
over 1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Listed 3rd latest, chance.

	 	 2	 MISS NOVAX Late progress when 14/1 and 6th of 10 runners, 3.80 lengths behind BOSUM BUDDY 
over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. MR + class drop, peak run.

	 	 8	 FIERY FROLIC Late charge when 7/2 and 1st of 14 runners, 0.40 lengths ahead FIERY FROLIC over 
1200m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Improving, can have a say.

RACE 8 9:45 PM  |  R110,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  2400m
	 	 7	 CARTAGENA Stubb loading-game when 33/10 and 1st of 11 runners, 0.40 lengths ahead CARTAGE-

NA over 2400m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Hat-trick bid, big runner.

	 	 1	 ARLINGTON ACTION In touch - no more when 15/2 and 5th of 5 runners, 10.70 lengths behind ENFLAME over 
2400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Holding form, drops class.

	 	10	 EUPHRATES Kept on for 3rd when 8/1 and 3rd of 9 runners, 1.20 lengths behind POMOZELOUS over 
2400m at VAAL on 24 January 26. C+D suits, can earn a cheque.

	 	 4	 CHABAL Pace - no extra when 7/2 and 5th of 11 runners, 2.00 lengths behind CARTAGENA over 
2400m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Has form to be competitive.

	 	 9	 COPPER PLATE Crop fine when 7/2 and 2nd of 11 runners, 0.40 lengths behind CARTAGENA over 
2400m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Chance on improved latest.
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RACE 9 10:20 PM  |  R100,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1800m
	 	 6	 JAFFA Slow - late effort when 4/1 and 3rd of 9 runners, 1.25 lengths behind PAGE BOY over 

1700m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Improving, trip will suit.

	 	 5	 FORCE PUBLIQUE Never threatened when 4/1 and 6th of 9 runners, 3.25 lengths behind ROBERT 
BROWNING over 1700m at VAAL on 17 January 26. MR/Class drop, tries trip.

	 	 8	 STEP INTO IT Nothing to come when 14/1 and 4th of 4 runners, 11.25 lengths behind TAEGAN’S 
CHAMP over 1700m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Peak run, Class/MRdrop a+.

	 	 2	 REDLIGHTGREENLIGHT Slow-carried 200m when 9/2 and 5th of 8 runners, 6.35 lengths behind QUICKFREEZE 
over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Fitter, MR/Class drop a +.

	 	 4	 NARETOI Crop shift in-brush when 3/1 and 1st of 14 runners, 0.20 lengths ahead NARETOI over 
1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Won maiden + form franked.

RACE 10 10:55 PM  |  R80,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1450m
	 	 2	 NORTHERN KITTEN Shift in-jock susp when 14/1 and 1st of 8 runners, 0.25 lengths ahead NORTHERN KIT-

TEN over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Won latest, down in class.

	 	 9	 CAN’T CATCH ME No extra late when 4/1 and 4th of 13 runners, 1.25 lengths behind LAPIS LAZULI over 
1400m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Has form to be competitive.

	 	 5	 GOLDEN ASPEN Slow - going away when 7/2 and 1st of 10 runners, 1.25 lengths ahead GOLDEN ASPEN 
over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 February 26. Won latest, draw no help.

	 	 8	 SPIRITED GIRL Given every chance when 10/1 and 5th of 13 runners, 1.35 lengths behind LAPIS LA-
ZULI over 1400m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Can get into the picture.

	 	 3	 PEARL IN HER CROWN Late charge when 20/1 and 3rd of 13 runners, 0.55 lengths behind LAPIS LAZULI over 
1400m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Dropped to competitive MR.


